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Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine month ended December 31, 2025 (INR In Lakhs) 

For the Quarter ended For nine month ended For the Year 
SI.No. Partlcula.rs ended 

Dec 31, 2025 Sep 30, 2025 Dec 31, 2024 Dec 31, 2025 Dec 31, 2024 Mar 31, 2025 
IUnauditedl (Unaudited\ IUnauditedl fUnaudltod) (Unaudited) IAudltedl 

Revenue from Operations 
(a) Interest Income 52,698 50,770 49,428 1,52,081 1,42,540 1,92,458 
(b) Fee and Commission Income 2,381 2,259 2,931 7 156 7,912 11 171 
(c) Net Gain on lair value changes 438 509 640 1,478 2,113 2,558 

I Total Revenue from Operations 55,517 53,538 52,999 1,60,715 1,52,565 2,06,187 
II Other Income 71 61 227 197 1,670 1.795 

Ill Total Income II + Ill 55 588 53,599 53,226 1,60,912 1,54,235 2,07,982 
Exoenses 
a Finance cost 20,807 21,384 22,126 63,988 63,791 85,378 
b Fees and commission exoenses 17 (42 557 (46 1,619 1,850 
c lmoalrment on financial instruments and other receivable 3,113 3.152 10,879 8.737 18.383 21,636 
d Emolovee benefit exoense (Refer Note 12) 11,557 10,523 9.263 31.329 28,426 39,030 
e Deoreclation and amortisation expense 1.405 1,306 1,283 3,948 3.560 4,885 

Other exoenses 6,884 6,529 6,614 20,345 17,946 24,828 
IV Total Exnenses 43,759 42 852 50,722 1 28 301 1 33 725 1 77 607 
V Profit//Lossl before tax 1111-IVl 11 829 10 747 2 504 32 611 20 510 30 375 

VI Tax excense 3,038 2,732 628 8 304 5,157 7 857 
Current tax 3.404 2,568 2,126 8,740 6,716 10,122 
Short/ I Excess I orovision for earlier vears . . . 47 
Deferred tax 1366 164 (1,498 (436 (1,5591 (2,312 

VII Net ProfiV(Lossl for the oerlod/vear (V-Vll 8,791 8,015 1,876 24,307 15,353 22,518 
VIII Other Comorehenslve Income 501 11,237 3,969 136 3,231 4,159 

a Items that will not be reclasslfled to profit or loss 
I Re-measurement of net defined benefit plan 

(ii) Income tax related to Items that shall not be reclassified 
94 (11] (13] (28 12 

to profit and loss 1241 . 3 3 7 13\ 
Total 70 . /8 1101 (21 9 
lbl Items that will be reclassified to crofit or loss 
ii Fair value qaln / tlossl - OCI - Loans 1,040 (2005 5,316 257 4,346 5,609 

(II) Fair value gain/ (loss) - OCI. Investment In 
Government Securities . 14: . 1 . 

(iii) The effective portion of gain on hedging 
instruments in a cash flow hedae 1465 352 . (293: 12 
M Tax effect on above (il ,(ii} and (iii} 1144 416 (1.335] 10 11.095 (1.457 
Total 431 11 237 3,977 (26 3,252 4.150 

IX Total Comnrehensive Income /Vll+Vllll 9,292 6,778 5,845 24,271 18,584 26,677 
X Paid-un eouitv share cacital 37 408 37 367 37,267 37 408 37,267 37 272 
XI Reserves lexcludina Revaluation Reserve I 2 17 464 

XII Earnlnas Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each\# 
- Basic IRs.} 2.35 2.15 0.50 6.51 4.14 6.06 
- Diluted (Rs. l 2.33 2.13 0.50 6.45 4.12 6.04 
# EPS for the penod os not annualised 














